

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

Oral Order

Per Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.

05/Dated: 18.02.2020

None appears as the lawyers have abstained from the Court proceedings as per the resolution of the State Bar Council.

Hence, put up on 03.03.2020.

(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)