

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad

--- --- Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & another

--- --- Respondents

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Piyusha Meha Tudu, A.C to A.A.G-IV

07/23.01.2023 State has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Let fresh copies of the pleadings be served upon respondent no.2 as it appears that name of counsel representing respondent no.2 is not reflected in the cause list. Let service of copy be made by tomorrow and receipt be filed in the Registry so that name of learned counsel representing respondent no.2 be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

Matter be listed in the week of 20.02.2023. Meanwhile, respondent no.2 shall also file counter affidavit.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, A.C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)