

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad

... ..

Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand through
Principal Secretary, Personnel,
Administrative Reforms and
Rajbhasha Vibhag & Another

... ..

Respondents

CORAM : SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate

09/ 01.05.2023

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 12th June, 2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)