

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate
For the State: Mr Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV
For Resp. No.2: M/s Sumit Gadodia, Ranjeet Kushwaha,
Ankit Kumar & Prakash Narayan, Advocates

11 /Dated: 24.07.2023

Let rejoinder be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within six weeks.

List this case on 18.09.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)