

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**W.P. (C) No. 4337 of 2019**

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad ... .. Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and another ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.  
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner: Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Advocate

For the State: Mr. Shishir Suman, A.C. to A.A.G II

-----  
**12/Dated: 18.09.2023**

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, put up this case on  
21.11.2023.

**(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)**

**(Ananda Sen, J.)**