

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and another ... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 13/ Dated: 21st November 2023

Post this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shree Chandrashekhar) is not a member.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj-