

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and another ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV

For the Respondent-2 : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Order No. 14

Dated 14th October, 2024

As prayed by Mr. Rajiv Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, one week's time is allowed to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

Let this matter be listed on 20.11.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)