

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.- State : Mr. Ashok Singh, A.A.G.
For the Respondents : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Order No. 15/Dated 13th January, 2025

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, learned counsel for the writ petitioner submits that rejoinder to the counter affidavit is ready and shall be filed in course of the day.

Let this case be listed on 22nd January, 2025 under the same heading.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)