

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
For the Respondents : Ms. Piyushita Meha Tudu, AC to AAG-IV

19/13.02.2025 As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, list on
04.03.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Preet/-