

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad		...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner: None
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Ashok Kumar, AAG-IV.

...
23 / 09.07.2025 None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

- 2. Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, learned Counsel representing the High Court is present.
- 3. Let this matter be listed on 20.08.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

P.K.S.