

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.4337 of 2019

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : None
For the State : Mr. Shishir Suman, A.C. to A.A.G.-IV
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Adv.
Mr. Anish Lal, Adv.

Order No.26/Dated- 29.10.2025

None appears on behalf of the petitioner though learned counsels for the respondents are present.

List this matter on 19.11.2025 at 02:15 p.m. on top of the board.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 29th October, 2025
Sachin/