

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 4337 of 2019**

Md. Mushtaque Ahmad --- Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. --- --- Respondents

---

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava**

---

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
For the State : Mr. Shishir Suman, AC to AAG-IV  
For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Adv.

**37/07.05.2026** List this case on 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 at 2.15 P.M. at the top  
of the board.

***(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)***

***(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)***

*Shamim/  
Uploaded on : 12/05/2026*